BOROUGH OF BRADLEY BEACH

RESOLUTION 2024-111

AUTHORIZING A REQUEST FOR GENERAL FINANCIAL SUPPORT UNDER THE STATE FY 2025 BUDGET FOR A REGIONAL FLOOD STUDY.

WHEREAS, the Governing Body of the Borough of Bradley Beach, in conjunction with Neptune Township, Neptune City, and Monmouth County, wishes to submit a request to the State of New Jersey for \$500,000.00 to conduct a regional flood study to mitigate flood risks and enhance community resilience.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Bradley Beach that:

- The Governing Body of the Borough of Bradley Beach formally approves the funding request for the above study.
- A copy of this resolution is sent to Neptune Township, Neptune City, Monmouth County, and State Legislators.

Seconded by Councilperson DeNoble and adopted on roll call by the following vote:

	AYES	NAYS	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
Ms. DeNoble	X			
Mr. Gubitosi	X			
Ms. Mahoney	X			
Mr. Weber	X			
Mayor Fox	X			

CERTIFICATION

I, Erica Kostyz, Municipal Clerk, Borough of Bradley Beach, Monmouth County, New Jersey, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Governing Body at the May 8, 2024 Council Business Meeting.

Erica Kostyz, RMC, CMR

Municipal Clerk